Resolution No. 18/15 of the Senate of the University of Gdańsk of March 26, 2015

regarding changes to Resolution 64/14 of the Senate of the University of Gdańsk concerning conditions for payment for university courses of study and educational services rendered by the University of Gdańsk, and ways and conditions for waiving these payments

Pursuant to article 99 section 1, in conjunction with section 3 of the Law of July 27, 2005 – Law on Higher Education (*Journal of Laws* 2012, item 572, with subsequent amendments) and § 120 section 1, in conjunction with section 3 of the Statute of the University of Gdańsk:

§ 1.

In Resolution 64/14 of the Senate of the University of Gdańsk of September 25, 2014, concerning conditions for payment for university courses of study and educational services rendered by the University of Gdańsk, and ways and conditions for waiving these payments § 4 section 6 now reads: "The contract mentioned in section 1 is signed with the Rector's authority respectively by the following: with a student and a doctoral student – by the dean or vice-dean; with a participant in postgraduate (non-degree) studies – by the director of postgraduate (non-degree) studies; with a participant in a training course – by the director of the training course."

§ 2.

This resolution comes into force on April 1, 2015.

Chair of the Senate Rector of the University of Gdańsk

Prof. dr hab. Bernard Lammek